

**SC NO.3561/2022
FIR NO.449/2022
PSRANHOLA
STATE VS.CHANDER KALA AND ANR.**

18.10.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Ms. Shruti Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Lokesh
Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

Arguments heard.

Put up for order on charge at **02:00PM today.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
18.10.2022**

At 02:00PM

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Ms. Shruti Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Lokesh
Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Arguments heard on charge.

Vide separate order of the even date, order on charge has been made.

Prima facie, offence u/s **120B/302/34 IPC** is made out against both the accused persons namely *Chander kala @ Chanda* and *Jumman @ Jumma*.

Accordingly, charge u/s **120B/302/34 IPC** is made out against both the accused persons namely *Chander kala @ Chanda* and *Jumman @ Jumma* to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up now for PE on **22.12.2022**. Complainant, IO and material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
18.10.2022**