

SC NO. 626/2022
STATE Vs. CHANDER KALA @ CHANDA
FIR NO. 449/2022
PS (Ranhola)

11.04.2023

Present : Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons produced from J/C
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Lokesh Ahlawat.

PW-1 DO/ASI Umed Singh is present, examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

PW-2 Pradeep Verma is present, partly examined-in-
chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of
CCTV Clipping. He be summoned again for the NDOH.

Issue court notice to SHO concerned to arrange a
system to play of CCTV Footage for the NDOH.

**Put up for PE on 07.07.2023. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
11.04.2023