

SC No. 626/2022

FIR No.449/2022

PS Ranhola

State Vs. Chander Kala @ Chanda

Under 302/120B/34 IPC

28.11.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Haneef Mohammad for accused persons.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused persons. The same are taken on record.

PW-4 HC Manjeet Nandal examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present for examination.

Put up now on **05.03.2024** for PE. Let other material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
28.11.2023