

STATE VS. CHANDER KALAN @ CHANDA & Jumman & Jumma
SC 626/2022
FIR 449/2022
PS RANHOLA

02.09.2024

Present: Ld Addl.PP for the state.

Both Accused are produced from JC.

IO/Insp.B.S.Gulia and HC Devender are present and discharged.

PW Pradeep and Const. Dharmender Singh are absent despite service. Issue B/w against them for sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount.

Summons sent to PW Akash received back not served. Issue fresh summons against PW Akash for NDOH. No other PW is present.

Put up on 18.11.2024 for PE.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
02.09.2024