

CNR NO. DLWT01-009043-2022
SC NO. 626/2022
STATE Vs. CHANDER KALA @ CHANDA and ORS
FIR NO. 449/2022
PS (Ranhola)
U/S 302/120B/34 IPC

18.11.2024

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
Ms Pinky Bhangu, Sh. Narender Kumar and Sh.
Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Both the accused persons produced from J/C.

PW-6 HC Dharambir Singh is present, examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Heard. Record perused.

The CCTV Player has not sent in the court today,
despite clear directions. SHO was directed to produce the laptop
for playing the CCTV Footage, however none is present on
behalf of the IO nor any pehnavi officer is present in the court
today. It seems that the direction of the present court are not
complied with.

In view thereof, SHO PS Ranhola be summoned for
the NDOH to provide the explanation as to why the direction of
the court are not complied with.

PW Pardeep Verma is present but discharged
unexamined for today. He be summoned again for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.01.2025. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
18.11.2024