

CNR NO. DLWT01-009043-2022
SC NO. 626/2022
STATE Vs. CHANDER KALA @ CHANDA
FIR NO. 449/2022
PS (Ranhola)
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC

03.01.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons produced from J/C
alongwith Ld. Counsel Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Abhishek,
Chetan Kumar and Sh. Vinay Kumar Pathak.

PW-2 Sh. Praveen Verma and PW-7 ASI Dinesh
Singh are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **03.04.2025**. **Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
03.01.2025