

CNR NO. DLWT01-009043-2022
SC NO. 626/2022
STATE Vs. CHANDER KALA @ CHANDA AND ANR
FIR NO. 449/2022
PS (Ranhola)
u/s 302/120B IPC

03.04.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
Accused Chanderkala is present on bail.
Accused Jumman is produced from J/C.
Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
IO/Insp. B.S Gulia in person.

PW-3 SI Narender Singh is present, partly examined and discharged. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property as case property is still pending in FSL.

He be summoned again for the NDOH.

FSL report not filed.

In these circumstances, Concerned DCP is directed to look into the matter and see as to why the FSL result has not been filed till date and why no efforts has been made by the IO/SHO to file the FSL report. Concerned DCP is now directed to make sure that the order regarding the FSL result is complied with as already approximately 2 years have already been elapsed.

Issue notice to the IO as well as SHO concerned to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up now on **04.06.2025**. **Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
03.04.2025