

CNR No.DLWT01-009043/2022

SC No.626/2022

FIR No.449/2022

PS Ranhola

State Vs. Chandra Kala @ Chanda & Anr.

u/s 302/120B/34 IPC

05.07.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas-III, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
(Subt.)
Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Chandra Kala.
Ms.Jyoti Sharma and Sh. Uday Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for the accused Jumman.
Accused Chandra Kala in person.
Accused Jumman is not being produced from JC
today as the matter is fixed only for filing of FSL
results.
IO/Insp. B.S. Gullia present through VC.
Insp. Sandeep in person.

Today, matter is fixed for filing of FSL report/status
report.

As per the report filed by Insp. Sandeep, PS
Ranhola, who is present before this court, "FSL result is not
ready".

*In view of the above, Deputed IO/SHO concerned
are directed to further follow up the report with FSL concerned
and a priority letter in this regard be sent through DCP
concerned. Also, issue notice to Director, FSL to intimate this
court about the tentative date by which the report is likely to be
ready.*

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on 08.08.2025.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
05.07.2025