

CNR NO. DLWT01-009043-2022
SC No. 626/2022
STATE Vs. CHANDER KALA @ CHANDA and ors
FIR No. 449/2022
PS (Ranhola)
u/s 302/120B-34 IPC

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chander Kala is present on bail.
Accused Jumman @ Juma produced from J/C.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Jumman
@ Juma.
IO/Insp. B.S. Gulia is present through VC.

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW-8 HC Sanjay Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons sent to PWs Akash and Sudhir Kumar received back unserved. **They be summoned afresh through IO concerned for NDOH.**

PW SI Narender Singh is present but discharged unexamined for today as the case property is still pending in FSL. **He be summoned later on.**

At this stage, report regarding FSL result has been filed by SI Sandeep on behalf of SHO concerned, stated that FSL report is not ready.

SHO PS Ranhola is directed to further follow up the FSL report and file the same on or before NDOH. Priority letter be sent through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Also Issue notice to the Director, FSL to intimate this court as to the tentative date by which FSL report shall be ready.

Put up for further PE on 04.10.2025. PWs be summoned for NDOH alongwith case property, if any.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
08.08.2025