

CNR No.DLWT01-009043-2022

SC No.626/2022

FIR No.449/2022

PS Ranhola

State Vs. Chander Kala @ Chanda & Anr.

u/s 302/120B/34 IPC

04.10.2025

Present : Mr. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Chander Kala through VC a/w accused in person.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma and Sh. Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for the accused Jumman.
Accused Jumman produced from JC.
IO/Insp. B.S.Gulia not present despite service of summons. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on his behalf.

Today this matter is fixed for filing of status report on FSL/PE.

Supplementary charge sheet w.r.t Bio/DNA analysis filed by WSI Koyal on behalf of IO. The same be tagged a/w main case file. Copy supplied to the accused persons.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to Akash received back with report “no person found” and summons sent to Sudhir Kumar received back with report “left”.

However, IO is not present for clarifications in this regard. ***He be summoned through DCP concerned for NDOH.***

No other PW present for examination.

Put up on 19.12.2025 for PE. ***Let witness at Sr. No. 5 i.e. Ashwani Rajpoot a/w other PWs and MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for NDOH.***

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
04.10.2025