

SC No. 626/2022

State Vs. Chanderkala @ Chanda & Ors.

FIR No. 449/2022

PS Ranhola.

24.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld. Cousnel for accused
Chanderkala.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Juman.

Both accused are present on bail.

IO/Insp. B.S Gulia is not present despite. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of IO/Insp. B.S Gulia.

Heard. perused.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same stands allowed for today only. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Tarun Gupta, JIO Nodal Officer is present upon service of summons. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/HC Devender Kumar is not present despite service as he is on leave. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **03.07.2026. Case property, if any be summoned for NDOH.**

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
24.03.2026